

No. 07-1356

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

STATE OF KANSAS,

Petitioner,

v.

DONNIE RAY VENTRIS,

Respondent.

**On Writ of Certiorari to the Supreme Court
of the State of Kansas**

BRIEF FOR RESPONDENT

MATTHEW J. EDGE*
RANDALL L. HODGKINSON
KANSAS APPELLATE
DEFENDER OFFICE
700 Jackson
Suite 900
Topeka, KS 66603-3733
(785) 296-5484

Counsel for Respondent

December 19, 2008

* Counsel of Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	v
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	4
ARGUMENT.....	7
I. THE SIXTH AMENDMENT MAKES UNCOUNSELED STATEMENTS INAD- MISSIBLE FOR ANY REASON BECAUSE THEIR USE AT TRIAL, EVEN FOR IM- PEACHMENT, UNDERMINES THE ADVERSARY PROCESS.....	7
A. Exclusionary Rules Allow For An Impeachment Exception Only When The Use Of Tainted Evidence At Trial Does Not Violate An Enu- merated Constitutional Right Essen- tial To A Fair Trial.....	7
B. The Right To Counsel, Guaranteed By The Assistance Of Counsel Clause Of The Sixth Amendment, Is Essential To A Fair Trial.....	11
C. The Sixth Amendment Forbids An Impeachment Exception For Un- counseled Statements Because Their Use At Trial For Any Reason Vio- lates The Assistance Of Counsel Clause And Undermines The Adversary Process.....	17

TABLE OF CONTENTS—continued

	Page
II. THE IMPEACHMENT EXCEPTION PRO- POSED BY PETITIONER SWEEPS TOO BROADLY	24
CONCLUSION	28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Arizona v. Evans</i> , 514 U.S. 1 (1995)	7, 8
<i>Buckley v. Fitzsimmons</i> , 509 U.S. 259 (1993).....	21
<i>Chimel v. California</i> , 395 U.S. 752 (1969) ..	8
<i>Crawford v. Washington</i> , 541 U.S. 36 (2004).....	7, 10
<i>Dickerson v. United States</i> , 530 U.S. 428 (2000).....	12
<i>Edwards v. Arizona</i> , 451 U.S. 477 (1981) ...	8
<i>Escobedo v. Illinois</i> , 378 U.S. 478 (1964) ...	16
<i>Harlow v. Fitzgerald</i> , 457 U.S. 800 (1982) ..	21
<i>Harris v. New York</i> , 401 U.S. 222 (1971)	9, 25
<i>Imbler v. Pachtman</i> , 424 U.S. 409 (1976) ...	21
<i>Maine v. Moulton</i> , 474 U.S. 159 (1985).....	13, 16, 17, 22
<i>Malloy v. Hogan</i> , 378 U.S. 1 (1964).....	10
<i>Massiah v. United States</i> , 377 U.S. 201 (1964).....	13, 17, 18
<i>McNeil v. Wisconsin</i> , 501 U.S. 171 (1991)...	22
<i>Michigan v. Harvey</i> , 494 U.S. 344 (1990)....	9, 10
<i>Michigan v. Jackson</i> , 475 U.S. 625 (1986) ..	8, 9
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966)....	16
<i>Missouri v. Seibert</i> , 542 U.S. 600 (2004)	19
<i>New Jersey v. Portash</i> , 440 U.S. 450 (1979).....	10, 22
<i>Nix v. Williams</i> , 467 U.S. 431 (1984).....	18, 23
<i>Powell v. Alabama</i> , 287 U.S. 45 (1932)	12, 13
<i>Strunk v. United States</i> , 412 U.S. 434 (1973).....	15
<i>United States v. Abel</i> , 469 U.S. 45 (1984)....	25
<i>United States v. Calandra</i> , 414 U.S. 338 (1974).....	8, 9
<i>United States v. Cronin</i> , 466 U.S. 648 (1984).....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—continued

	Page
<i>United States v. Dunnigan</i> , 507 U.S. 87 (1993).....	22
<i>United States v. Gonzalez-Lopez</i> , 548 U.S. 140 (2006).....	14, 15, 23
<i>United States v. Leon</i> , 468 U.S. 897 (1984).....	8
<i>United States v. Morrison</i> , 449 U.S. 361 (1981).....	10, 18
<i>United States v. Patane</i> , 542 U.S. 630 (2004).....	7, 8, 9
<i>United States v. Wade</i> , 388 U.S. 218 (1967).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Walder v. United States</i> , 347 U.S. 62 (1954).....	9
<i>Watts v. Indiana</i> , 338 U.S. 49 (1949).....	14
<i>Weatherford v. Bursey</i> , 429 U.S. 545 (1977).....	18
<i>White v. Maryland</i> , 373 U.S. 59 (1963)	24

CONSTITUTIONS

U.S. Const. amend. V.....	7
U.S. Const. amend. VI.....	11

SCHOLARLY AUTHORITY

Note, <i>An Historical Argument for the Right to Counsel During Police Interrogation</i> , 73 Yale L.J. 1000 (1964)	12, 23, 24
--	------------

OTHER AUTHORITIES

William M. Beaney, <i>The Right to Counsel in American Courts</i> (1955)	11, 12
--	--------

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—continued

	Page
Robert M. Bloom, <i>Ratting: The Use and Abuse of Informants in the American Justice System</i> (Praeger Publishers 2002)	22
James J. Tomkovicz, <i>The Right to the Assistance of Counsel: A Reference Guide to the United States Constitution</i> (2002)	12
